
HINCKLEY, SPIERS & HAYES, FlTliTOX IROSr MORKS, aao Fremont street.
Manufacturers of Sagrar :mili>, Vaeuniu Pani%, Et

AKC 210 ARM
Ax-fliibalcl P. L., «& Co. (Prescott L. Archibald)

proptis Record Livery and Sale Stables, 1129 Mar-
ket

Archibald Prescott L. (P. L. Archibald & Co.) r. 100
McAllister

Architectural Iron Works, O'Connell & Lewis proptrs,
230-236 Steuart

Arctic Ice Co., John W. Pew secretary and treasurer,
office 310 Pine, room 15

Arctic Oil IVorks, Josiah N. Knowles manager,
E. L. Griffith secretary, office 28 California

Arctic Packiiia: Co., H. F. Fortmanu secretary,
office 323 Front

Ardagh W. F., r. 816 Sutter
Ardantz Bernat, French Ben. Soc, 510 Jackson
Ardery Joseph, carriagemaker, r. 503 J<; Natoma
Ardizvis Elvezia, r. 1404 Dupont
Ardizzi Benjamin, French Ben. Soc, 520 Jackson
Ardouiu J. H., French Ben. Soc, 510 Jackson
Arees Jean, French Ben. Soc, 510 Jackson
Arellano Bernard, wireworker. r. 1006 Pacific
Arellano Isabel Miss, milliner, r. 1006 Pacific
Arellano John, leadworker, r. 1006 Pacific
Arellano Manrs, carpenter, r. 1616 Dupont
Arena Arthur, druggist's clerk, r. 105 Stockton
Arena David, r. 105 Stockton
Arena Peter, waiter Casino, Golden Gate Park
Arendt Edward, upholsterer S. P. RR., r. Alameda
Arena John, upholbterer, r. 533 Fifteenth
Arensberg Hermann, physician, r. 31 Rausch
Arenson Martin, r. 911 Bartlett
Arents Edward, clerk, r. 5 Dawson Pi
Ares Ramoua, shirtmaker, r. 9 Salmon
Arey Henry, galvanizer, r. 813 Howard
Arey R. B. Mrs., r. 1015 Lyons
Arey Walter W., clerk Bandmann, Nielsen & Co., r.

2225 California
Arff Frederick, seaman, r. New Hansa Hotel
Arfaten Knudt E., cabinetmaker J. Kemp & Co., r.

Oakland
Argall John, machinist, r. 630 Golden Gate Av
Argeuta Mining Co. (Elko Co., Nev.) E. M. Hall sec-

retary, 20 S. F. Stock and E.\change Bldg
Argenti Frank, clerk John H. Dawson, r. 2940 Mis-

sion
Argeuti Jerome J. B., clerk W. M. Searby, r. 2940

Mission
Argenti Tullio. marble cutter, r. 2940 Mission
Argenti Tullio Jr.. blacksmith P. W. Commins, r.

2910 Missicm
Argonaut Mining Co. (Globe District, A. T.) Joseph

Pentecost secretary, office 702 Market
AvgoiiJiut Publishiiif; Co., F. M. Pixley presi-

dent, Jerome A. Hart secretary, A. P Stanton bus-
iness manager, i^ublishers and proiirietors The
Argonaut, 213 Dupont

Arg'onaut The (weekly) Argonaut Publishing Co.
puV)lisliers and proprietors, 213 Dupont

Argiiello A lbcr,flule8nian Noriega Bros., r. 113Stockton
Argiiello Conception Miss, r. 1911 Bvisix

Ariani Amabiliii. Bersaglieri Soc. 625 Broadway
Ariaui Santi, liquor saloon, 894 Front, r. 331)^ Vallejo
Arias Henry, candymaker Hlrschfeld & Saroni, r. 879

Pacific
Arica Bernardo, laborer, r. 1407 Kearny, rear
Arighi Giovanni, vegetables, 71 Colombo Market
Arillano Bernard, wire worker Cal. Wire Works, r.

82fiJ<5 Pacific
Arioii Ilulle, Henry Grimm proprietor, NE cor

Kearny and Sutter
Arion House, Fred. Huber proptr, 13-15 Page
Arislia Jose M., French Ben Soc, 510 Jackson
AristideGustav, <'ook, r. IC^ Hunt
Arizona Block, SW cor Market and Main
Arizona Hotel, Adolph Classen proprietor, 11-13

Clay
Arjo Manuol, salesman G. Venard, r. 1.36 Lombard
Arkison James I)., cutter Clinrlos Lyons, r. Oakland
Arl Joseph, uslierTlvoli Opera House, r. 5 Burcham PI
Arling Isaac S., stableman N. B. and M. RR., r. 2731

Bryant
Arlington House, Mrs. W. H. Brown proptr, 127

Kearny
Armsger Charles W., sergeant police, r. 927 X Post
Arman Edward, cook, r. 263 East
Armaud Adolphe M. , bookkeeper and casbier Abend

Post, r. 2620 Sutter
Armand August, r. 1513 Powell
Armaud Celine Mine., dressmaker, r. 1613 Powell
Armaud Franquelain. compositor, r. 31 John

Armand Lionis, teacher French, Latin and Grc
Sykes' Academy of Languages, 37 Post

Armand William, drug clerk, r. 14 Hopeton Terr
Armaniuo G. Batta, scavenger, r. 14 Union PI
Armbruster B. Mrs., lodgings, 118 Dupont
Armbruster D. Mrs., widow, r. 11 Hickory Av
Armbruster Daniel, clerk Louis Hartter, r. 11 Hil

ory Av
Armbruster Julius, engraver Geo. C. Shreve & Co

1622 Jackson
Armbruster Soj)hia, widow, r. 161 Shipley
Armel Thomas, laundryman S. F. Laundry
Armenachis Basilios, French Ben. Soc, 510 Jack
Armer Andrew M., bookkeeper S. B. Dinkelspi<:

Co., r. 1424 Bush
Armer Benjamin, shipping clerk M. Armer & Co

1424 Bush
Armer Herman, traveling salesman M. Armer &

r. 1611 Polk
Armer Joseph L., bookkeeper M. Armer & Co., r.

Bush
Arnter M. & Co. (Max Armer) manufactui

cigars and dealers tobacco, 306-308 Sacrament^
Armer Max (M. Armer & Co.) r. 1424 Bush

j

Armes Charles W., with Armes & Dallam, r. Oak),
Armes Edgar C, r. 1313 California
Armes Edward, laundryman S. F. Laundry
Armes George W. (Armes & Dallam) r. Oakland
Armes William, with Armes & Dallam, 230 Front
Armes A Dallam (George W. Armes and Ricl!

B. Dallam) importers and jobbers wooden
willow ware, wrapping papers, twines, chu
etc., 226-230-332 Front, cor Sacramento

l^'Armes. See Arms
Armiger Thomas H., teamster, r. 314 Beale
Armiugton Edward J., foreman Spirit of Time

909 Bush
Armington Edward R., merchant tailor, 119 O'Far-

r. 909 Bush
Armisseu O., draftsman Risdon I. and L. Works
.\rmi8tead H. V., medical student, r. 1811 Duponi i

Armitage John (Branson, Armitage & Co.) r. 1008
Allister

.Armitage Joseph, painter, r. 1008 McAllister
Armitage T. W., clerk local freight office C. P. RII

939 Howard
Armitage William H.. draftsman W. F. Smith,

Post
Armknecht Louis, blacksmith Natonal Iron Worl >

546 Tehama
Armoniuo (iiovanni. Garibaldi Guard, 423 Broac
Armonino Pictro, Garabaldi Guard, 423 Broadwaj.
Armor George, cook, r. 417 Minna
Armour William, cook, r. 641 Washington
Arms Carl, waiter, r. 242 Jessie
Armsby J. K. & Co. (J. K. Armsby, John M. Waite

Henry Newton) commission merchants (Chic.
office 318 Front

Armsby J. K. {J. K. Armsby & Co.) r. Chicago
Armstrong Albert M., teacher. 318 Montgomery, 1

1

Grove
Armstrong Amelia H. Miss, r. 732 Bush
Armstrong Andrew, steward Currau & Pool;

Franklin Hotel
Armstrong Andrew, waiter, r. Concordia Hote) i

Folsora
Armstrong Angel, miller Pioneer White Lead W

r. 675 Mission
Armstrong C. C. Mrs., r. 732 Bush
Armstrong Charles F., cooper, r. 509 Seventh
Armstrong D., canvasser, r. 13 Willow Av
Armstrong Dennis, salesman, r. 912 Ellis, rear
Armstrong E. I. Mrs., r. 1437 Pine
Armstrong F. L., <lrafl8man, r. 401 Oak
Armstrong Frank, drayman, r. 630 Branuan
Armstrong George, bookkeeper, r. 2734 Bryant
Armstrong George, clerk Timmermau & Uom •

2734 Bryant Av
Armstrong George, liquor saloon, 1127 Market
Armstrong George F., carriage painter, r. 1001 Tw

first

Armstrong George B., bookkeeper A. J. Leary,
Howard

Armstrong Henry, house painter, r. S s Randa
Chenory

Armstrong Henry, seaman, r. 457 Jessie
Armstrong Herbert G., bookkeeper John L.

strong, r. 812 Grove
Armstrong J., farmer, r. Capitol House
Armstrong J., laborer, r. 18 Rondel PI
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